TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christopher Johnson		07/02/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Kenneth G. Moats		07/02/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Nicholas Moats		07/02/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Thomas Hoffman		07/02/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bolster LLC
Street Address:	125 East Oakton
City:	Des Plaines
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60018
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3397660	LIVEWATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-359-8000 Phone:

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62720-4002.0000.GX56
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Han Stanton

TRADEMARK REEL: 004253 FRAME: 0240

900168516

Signature:	/Grace Han Stanton/
Date:	08/03/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment - LIVEWATCH and Des source=Assignment - LIVEWATCH and Des source=Assignment - LIVEWATCH and Des	sign - Members to Bolster#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004253 FRAME: 0241

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made this 2ND	day of	JULY	,	2010,	by C	hristopher
Johnson, Kenneth G. Moats, Nichola	s Moats,	and Thomas	Hoffman,	as ten	ants-i	n-common
(hereinafter "Assignors") to Bolster Ll	LC, a Del	laware limited	liability co	ompany	with	offices at
125 East Oakton, Des Plaines, Illinois 6	50018 (he	reinafter the "A	Assignee").			

WHEREAS, OCUSAFE, L.L.C. filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration of the LIVEWATCH mark for use in connection with providing computer software for enabling a user to access an electronic control panel remotely from a web-based interface, for the purpose of viewing and controlling alarm, surveillance, and automation systems; which application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2007, assigned Serial No. 77/211323 and approved and registered under Registration No. 3,397,660 on March 18, 2008 (the "Federal Registration").

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2010, OCUSAFE, L.L.C. assigned all of the right, title and interest in and to the Mark to Assignors.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of Assignors in and to the subject Mark, the Federal Registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and Assignors are willing to transfer all of their right, title and interest in and to the subject service mark, the Federal Registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the subject service mark, to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest of Assignors in and to the service mark LIVEWATCH, the Federal Registration any renewals that may be granted on the Federal Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this instrument on the year and date first above written.

hristopher Johnson

Kenneth G. Moats

Nicholas Moats

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004253 FRAME: 0242

Thomas Hoffman

who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged the execution of the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year last above written. Notary Public JULIE M. DOBSON My Colan Public in Notary Seal JACKSON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 14, 2010 Commission # 06539973 STATE OF	
On this And day of	STATE OF MISSOURI
Notary Public in and for said county and state, came Christopher Johnson, a Kansas resident, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged the execution of the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year last above written. Notary Public Notary Public STATE OF	COUNTY OF JACKSON)
Notary Public JULIE M DOBSON My Chiary Public My Commission March Sell JACKSON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 14, 2010 Commission # 06539973 STATE OF	Notary Public in and for said county and state, came Christopher Johnson, a Kansas resident, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing Assignment
JULIE M DOBSON My Colary Fubicin Magar Seal STATE OF MISSOURI JACKSON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 14, 2010 Commission # 06539973 STATE OF Seal SS. COUNTY OF JACKSON On this Colary day of July On this Colary Public in and for said county and state, came Kenneth G. Moats, a Kansas resident, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged the execution of the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year last above written.	
My Comay Public, Mary Seal STATE OF MSSUCHI JACKSON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 14, 2010 Commission # 06539973 STATE OF MSSOURI) ss. COUNTY OF JACKSON On this Mary day of July, 2010, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, came Kenneth G. Moats, a Kansas resident, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged the execution of the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year last above written.	Notary Public
On this day of d	JULIE M. DOBSON My Charty Public Molary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI JACKSON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 14, 2010
Notary Public in and for said county and state, came Kenneth G. Moats, a Kansas resident, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged the execution of the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year last above written. Notary Public) SS.
day and year last above written. Notary Public	Notary Public in and for said county and state, came Kenneth G. Moats, a Kansas resident, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing Assignment and
Notary Public	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year last above written.
My Commission Expires:	
	My Commission Expires:

JULIE M. DOBSON

Notary Public Notary Seal

STATE OF MISSOURI

JACKSON COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 14, 2010

Commission # 06539973

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004253 FRAME: 0243

STATE OF MISSOURI
COUNTY OF) ss.
On this day of day of , 2010, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, came Nicholas Moats, a Kansas resident, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged the execution of the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year last above written.
Notary Public
JULIE M. DOBSON My Complex Subject Destruction STATE OF MISSOURI JACKSON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 14, 2010
Commission # 06539973
STATE OF MISSOURI) ss.
COUNTY OF JACKSON)
On this day of day of , 2010, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, came Thomas Hoffman, a Kansas resident, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged the execution of the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year last above written.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI JACKSON COUNTY
COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 14, 2010 Commission # 06539973

3

RECORDED: 08/03/2010